## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Sudip Bhattacharjee 11/04/2001					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Sameh Guirgis				
Street Address:	4259 Tumbleweed Crescent				
City:	Windsor				
State/Country:	ONTARIO				
Postal Code:	N9G3B9				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 66445		66445	29		Q
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (514)937-2106					
Fax Number: (514)937-2106   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Phone: 519-981-4019					
Phone: 519-981-4019					
Email: samehguirgis@sympatico.ca   Correspondent Name: Sameh Guirgis					
Address Line 1: 4259 Tumbleweed Crescent					
Address Line 4: Windsor, ONTARIO N9G3B9					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Sameh Guirgis		
Total Attachments: 3 source=RFFT Assignment#page1.tif source=RFFT Assignment#page2.tif source=RFFT Assignment#page3.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, **SAMEH GUIRGIS**, whose full post office address is 2725-4 Meadowbrook Lane, Windsor, Ontario N8T 2Y6 Canada and **SUDIP BHATTACHARJEE**, whose full post office address is 627 Steven Drive, LaSalle, Ontario N9J 3A5 Canada are the owners of the registration/application referred to in the attached Schedule "A";

AND WHEREAS SAMEH GUIRGIS, who resides at 2725-4 Meadowbrook Lane, Windsor, Ontario N8T 2Y6 Canada, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said invention and technology for Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and in any re-issue or extension thereof or in any improvements therein now existing or hereinafter arising;

AND WHEREAS the said SAMEH GUIRGIS and SUDIP BHATTACHARJEE are willing to sell, assign, transfer and convey such rights unto SAMEH GUIRGIS;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the payment to the said SAMEH GUIRGIS and SUDIP BHATTACHARJEE by SAMEH GUIRGIS, of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in the lawful money of Canada and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the said SAMEH GUIRGIS and SUDIP BHATTACHARJEE, the said SAMEH GUIRGIS and SUDIP BHATTACHARJEE do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto SAMEH GUIRGIS, his successors and assigns, all of their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and technology, any application for Letters Patent in any country filed, and any Letters Patent for the invention and technology that may be granted in Canada, the United States and all other foreign countries and in any re-issue or extension thereof and in any improvements in the inventions now existing or hereinafter arising in Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by SAMEH GUIRGIS, as it would have been held and enjoyed by the said SAMEH GUIRGIS and SUDIP BHATTACHARJEE had the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 020024 FRAME: 0493

THE said SAMEH GUIRGIS and SUDIP BHATTACHARJEE hereby further agree, undertake and covenant that they will sign or execute such further documents, assurances, applications, instruments or any other writing that may be requested by SAMEH GUIRGIS, or his legal representatives for the purpose of obtaining or issuing any Letters Patent for the said invention and technology or any re-issue or extensions thereof, or any improvements therein in order that all of their right, title and interest in the same may be vested in SAMEH GUIRGIS, his successors and assigns.

Witness:

Rupa Bhattreharyæ. Nov. 44. Kasalle, Oht.

SAMEH GUIRGIS SUDIP/BHATTACHARJEE

-2-

## SCHEDULE "A"

Invention: Process to Fracture Connecting Rods and the Like with Resonance-Fatigue Patent No.: 2,287,140 Issued: February 13, 2001 Country: Canada

Invention:Process to Fracture Connecting Rods and the Like with Resonance-<br/>FatigueApp. No.:09/599,409Filed:June 22, 2000Country:United States

Invention:Process to Fracture Connecting RodsApp. No.:PCT/CA00/01173Filed:October 10, 2000Country:PCT